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36.—Mothers' Allowances in Ontario, Fiscal Years Ended May 31, 1936-41 

NOTE.—Figures for 1921-35 are given at p. 710 of the 1941 Year Book. 

Year Families 
Assisted 

Children 
Assisted 

Benefits Pa id 

Year Families 
Assisted 

Children 
Assisted Chargeable 

to 
Province 

Chargeable 
to 

Municipalities 
Total 

1936 

No . 

11,189 

12,856 

13,644 

13,937 

14,049 

12,448 

N o . 

26,697 

28,700 

29,551 

29,630 

29,353 

24,715 

$ 

2,133,490 

2,477,631 

4,851,577 

5,016,509 

4,741,277 

4,318,536 

$ 

1,813,326 

2,104,916 

Ni l 

a 

a 

u 

$ 

3,946,816 
1937 

No . 

11,189 

12,856 

13,644 

13,937 

14,049 

12,448 

N o . 

26,697 

28,700 

29,551 

29,630 

29,353 

24,715 

$ 

2,133,490 

2,477,631 

4,851,577 

5,016,509 

4,741,277 

4,318,536 

$ 

1,813,326 

2,104,916 

Ni l 

a 

a 

u 

4,582,547 
1938 

No . 

11,189 

12,856 

13,644 

13,937 

14,049 

12,448 

N o . 

26,697 

28,700 

29,551 

29,630 

29,353 

24,715 

$ 

2,133,490 

2,477,631 

4,851,577 

5,016,509 

4,741,277 

4,318,536 

$ 

1,813,326 

2,104,916 

Ni l 

a 

a 

u 

4,851,577 
1939 

1940 

1941 

No . 

11,189 

12,856 

13,644 

13,937 

14,049 

12,448 

N o . 

26,697 

28,700 

29,551 

29,630 

29,353 

24,715 

$ 

2,133,490 

2,477,631 

4,851,577 

5,016,509 

4,741,277 

4,318,536 

$ 

1,813,326 

2,104,916 

Ni l 

a 

a 

u 

5,016,509 

4,741,277 

4,318,536 

No . 

11,189 

12,856 

13,644 

13,937 

14,049 

12,448 

N o . 

26,697 

28,700 

29,551 

29,630 

29,353 

24,715 

$ 

2,133,490 

2,477,631 

4,851,577 

5,016,509 

4,741,277 

4,318,536 

$ 

1,813,326 

2,104,916 

Ni l 

a 

a 

u 

37.—Mothers' Allowances in Manitoba, 1936-41 

NOTE.—Figures for 1919-35 are given at p. 710 of the 1941 Year Book. 

Year Families 
Asus ted 

Children 
Assisted 

Benefits Pa id 

Year Families 
Asus ted 

Children 
Assisted Chargeable 

to 
Province 

Chargeable 
to 

Municipalities 
Total 

1936 (.year ended Apr. 30) 

N o . 

1,140 

1,141 

1,053 

1,079 

1,055 

1,016 

946 

No . 

3,386 

3,271 

3,072 

3,197 

3,088 

2,997 

2,816 

$ 

444,869 

445,549 

283,451 

426,621 

427,781 

430,535 

406,340 

8 

Nil 

a 

it 

t t 

it 

tc 

% 

444,869 

1937 " " 

N o . 

1,140 

1,141 

1,053 

1,079 

1,055 

1,016 

946 

No . 

3,386 

3,271 

3,072 

3,197 

3,088 

2,997 

2,816 

$ 

444,869 

445,549 

283,451 

426,621 

427,781 

430,535 

406,340 

8 

Nil 

a 

it 

t t 

it 

tc 

445,549 

1937 (May 1, 1937, to Dec . 31, 1937;.. 

1938 (calendar year) 

N o . 

1,140 

1,141 

1,053 

1,079 

1,055 

1,016 

946 

No . 

3,386 

3,271 

3,072 

3,197 

3,088 

2,997 

2,816 

$ 

444,869 

445,549 

283,451 

426,621 

427,781 

430,535 

406,340 

8 

Nil 

a 

it 

t t 

it 

tc 

283,451 

426,621 

1939 " 

N o . 

1,140 

1,141 

1,053 

1,079 

1,055 

1,016 

946 

No . 

3,386 

3,271 

3,072 

3,197 

3,088 

2,997 

2,816 

$ 

444,869 

445,549 

283,451 

426,621 

427,781 

430,535 

406,340 

8 

Nil 

a 

it 

t t 

it 

tc 

427,781 

1940 " 

N o . 

1,140 

1,141 

1,053 

1,079 

1,055 

1,016 

946 

No . 

3,386 

3,271 

3,072 

3,197 

3,088 

2,997 

2,816 

$ 

444,869 

445,549 

283,451 

426,621 

427,781 

430,535 

406,340 

8 

Nil 

a 

it 

t t 

it 

tc 

430,535 

1941 " 

N o . 

1,140 

1,141 

1,053 

1,079 

1,055 

1,016 

946 

No . 

3,386 

3,271 

3,072 

3,197 

3,088 

2,997 

2,816 

$ 

444,869 

445,549 

283,451 

426,621 

427,781 

430,535 

406,340 

8 

Nil 

a 

it 

t t 

it 

tc 406,340 

N o . 

1,140 

1,141 

1,053 

1,079 

1,055 

1,016 

946 

No . 

3,386 

3,271 

3,072 

3,197 

3,088 

2,997 

2,816 

$ 

444,869 

445,549 

283,451 

426,621 

427,781 

430,535 

406,340 

8 

Nil 

a 

it 

t t 

it 

tc 

38.—Mothers' Allowances in Saskatchewan, Years Ended Apr. 30, 1936-41 

NOTE.—Figures for 1929-35 are given at p. 711 of the 1941 Year Book. 

Year Families 
Assisted 

Children 
Assisted 

Benefits 
Pa id 

1936 

No . 

2,944 

2,958 

3,007 

3,071 

3,054 

2,958 

N o . 

7,638 

7,487 

7,854 

7,922 

7,912 

7,761 

% 

474,120 

1937 

No . 

2,944 

2,958 

3,007 

3,071 

3,054 

2,958 

N o . 

7,638 

7,487 

7,854 

7,922 

7,912 

7,761 

482,411 

1938 

No . 

2,944 

2,958 

3,007 

3,071 

3,054 

2,958 

N o . 

7,638 

7,487 

7,854 

7,922 

7,912 

7,761 

495,988 

1939 

No . 

2,944 

2,958 

3,007 

3,071 

3,054 

2,958 

N o . 

7,638 

7,487 

7,854 

7,922 

7,912 

7,761 

498,048 

1940 

No . 

2,944 

2,958 

3,007 

3,071 

3,054 

2,958 

N o . 

7,638 

7,487 

7,854 

7,922 

7,912 

7,761 

501,363 

1941 

No . 

2,944 

2,958 

3,007 

3,071 

3,054 

2,958 

N o . 

7,638 

7,487 

7,854 

7,922 

7,912 

7,761 488,701 

No . 

2,944 

2,958 

3,007 

3,071 

3,054 

2,958 

N o . 

7,638 

7,487 

7,854 

7,922 

7,912 

7,761 


