722 LABOUR

36.-Mothers' Allowances in Ontario, Fiscal Years Ended May 31, 1936-41

Note.—Figures for 1921-35 are given at p. 710 of the 1941 Year Book.

Year	Families Assisted	Children Assisted No.	Benefits Paid		
			Chargeable to Province	Chargeable to Municipalities	Total
			\$		
1936	11,189	26,697	2,133,490	1,813,326	3,946,816
1937	12,856	28,700	2,477,631	2,104,916	4,582,547
1938	13,644	29,551	4,851,577	Nil	4,851,577
1939	13,937	29,630	5,016,509	"	5,016,509
1940	14,049	29,353	4,741,277	"	4,741,27
1941	12,448	24,715	4,318,536	"	4,318,530

37.—Mothers' Allowances in Manitoba, 1936-41

Note.—Figures for 1919-35 are given at p. 710 of the 1941 Year Book.

Year	Families	Children Assisted	Benefits Paid		
	Assisted		Chargeable to Province	Chargeable to Municipalities	Total
	No.	No.	3	8	\$
1936 (year ended Apr. 30)	1,140	3,386	444,869	Nil	444,869
1937 " "	1,141	3,271	445,549	"	445,549
1937 (May 1, 1937, to Dec. 31, 193	7) 1,053	3,072	283,451	"	283,451
1938 (calendar year)	1,079	3, 197	426, 621	"	426,621
1939 "	1,055	3,088	427,781	"	427,781
1940 "	1,016	2,997	430,535		430,535
1941 "	946	2,816	406,340	"	406,340

38.-Mothers' Allowances in Saskatchewan, Years Ended Apr. 30, 1936-41

Note.—Figures for 1929-35 are given at p. 711 of the 1941 Year Book.

Year	Families Assisted No.	Children Assisted No.	Benefits Paid
1936	2,944	7,638	474,120
1937	2,958	7,487	482,411
1938	3,007	7,854	495,988
1939	3,071	7,922	498,048
1940	3,054	7,912	501,363
1941	2,958	7,761	488,701